	003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	917 <u>v v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Goebel ンロートラ・コラ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	7361 7361
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 8300 North Lamar Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Building A
Other	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78753
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Cached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P. Internal Address:	Enclosed
2003-SSITHIB1-00000040-10736158	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 420	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Daniel v. 45, 0000
Russell D. Culbertson	December 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas A. Goebel, of Austin, Texas ("Assignor"), has, invented certain new improvements in a UNIVERSAL DRUM COVER FOR XEROGRAPHIC DEVICE CARTRIDGES (the "Invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being concurrently filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, TonerPlus, L.P. a Texas limited partnership having an office at 8300 N. Lamar Blvd., Building A, Austin, Texas, 78753 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign, and transfer unto TonerPlus, L.P., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the specification executed on the Aday of December, 2003, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor, and a copy of said specification, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 910.1006 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P., 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420, Austin, Texas 78746. Said Invention, U.S. application concurrently filed herewith, and U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said non-provisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by TonerPlus, L.P. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. The Assignor further agrees to cooperate with TonerPlus, L.P. in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

Executed, this 94 day of DEC., 2003.

SS

Thomas A. Goebel, Inventor

State of Texas

8

County of Travis

On this **M** day of **DECEMBE** in the year 2003, before me personally appeared Thomas A. Goebel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CAROL F. PORTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 20, 2006

1006.assignment_sole_inventor_to_company.wpd

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0351